## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Lola M. REID	03/09/1992
Maria AGELLI	02/27/1992
Andreas OCHS	03/11/1992

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Albert Einstein College of Medicine of Yeshiva University	
Street Address:	1300 Morris Park Avenue	
City:	Bronx	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10461	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5789246

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (202)672-5399

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2026725300

Email: ptomailwashington@foley.com

Correspondent Name: Foley & Lardner LLP Address Line 1: 3000 K Street, N.W.

Address Line 2: Suite 500

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20007

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	069952-0110
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Sunit Talapatra

Total Attachments: 11

source=Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 022473 FRAME: 0826 **JP \$40.00 578** 

500822930

source=Assignment#page2.tif
source=Assignment#page3.tif
source=Assignment#page4.tif
source=Assignment#page5.tif
source=Assignment#page6.tif
source=Assignment#page7.tif
source=Assignment#page8.tif
source=Assignment#page9.tif
source=Assignment#page10.tif
source=Assignment#page11.tif

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Lola M. Reid, a citizen of the United States of America residing at 54 Highbrook Avenue, Pelham, NY, Maria Agelli, a citizen of Italy residing at 800 Old Springfield Avenue, Summit, NJ and Andreas Ochs, a citizen of Germany residing at 1579 Rhinelander Avenue, Bronx, NY (hereinafter "the Assignors"), have, invented certain new and useful improvements in PROLIFERATION OF HEPATOCYTE PRECURSORS for which an application for United States Letters Patent was filed on August 7, 1991, Serial No. 07/741,128, and

WHEREAS, Albert Einstein College of Medicine of Yeshiva University, a Division of Yeshiva University (hereinafter "the Assignee"), a corporation organized under the laws of the State of New York, having a principal place of business at 1300 Morris Park Avenue, Bronx, New York 10461 is desirous of acquiring the Assignors' entire right, title and interest in and to said application and the invention described therein, and each and every patent that can be issued on said application and on said invention in the United States of America and in its colonies, territories and dependencies, and in all countries foreign to the United States of America;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignors have

sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the Assignee Assignors' full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid application, the aforesaid invention, and each and every patent that may be issued on the aforesaid invention and application in the United States of America, and in its colonies, territories and dependencies and also in all countries foreign to the United States of America, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee for its own use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives to the end of the term or terms for which a patent or patents may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignors if this Assignment had not been made.

Assignors hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent on the aforesaid invention or resulting from the aforesaid application directly to the Assignee.

Assignors hereby authorize the Assignee and its successors to apply for a patent or patents directly in its own name upon the aforesaid invention wherever the same is permitted by law, and also assigns, sells, transfers and sets over unto the Assignee and its successors all priority rights under the aforesaid application.

Assignors further covenant to execute all additional instruments and to do all things necessary to carry out the

purpose of this instrument, at the expense of the Assignee and its successors.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignors have hereunto set their hands and affixed their seals this 9 day of Mark , 1992.

Lola M. Reid

Maria Agelli

Andreas Ochs

STATE OF NEW YORK )
COUNTY OF )

On this M day of Mark, 1992, before me came Lola M. Reid, to me known and known to me to be the individual described in, and who executed the foregoing instrument, and she acknowledged to me that she had executed the same.

LLOYD GREENBERG
Notary Public, State of New York
No. 4676870
Qualified in Westchester County
Commission Expires Feb. 28, 1993

Qualified in Westchester County
Commission Expires Feb. 28, 1993

STATE OF NEW YORK )
COUNTY OF ) ss.:

On this day of , 1992, before me came Maria Agelli, to me known and known to me to be the individual described in, and who executed the foregoing instrument, and she acknowledged to me that she had executed the same.

REGEREDED
PATENT AND TRADEMARK
CARIOE

Notary Public

ILR 18 577

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Lola M. Reid, a citizen of the United States of America residing at 54 Highbrook Avenue, Pelham, NY, Maria Agelli, a citizen of Italy residing at 800 Old Springfield Avenue, Summit, NJ and Andreas Ochs, a citizen of Germany residing at 1579 Rhinelander Avenue, Bronx, NY (hereinafter "the Assignors"), have, invented certain new and useful improvements in PROLIFERATION OF HEPATOCYTE PRECURSORS for which an application for United States Letters Patent was filed on August 7, 1991, Serial No. 07/741,128, and

WHEREAS, Albert Einstein College of Medicine of Yeshiva University, a Division of Yeshiva University (hereinafter "the Assignee"), a corporation organized under the laws of the State of New York, having a principal place of business at 1300 Morris Park Avenue, Bronx, New York 10461 is desirous of acquiring the Assignors' entire right, title and interest in and to said application and the invention described therein, and each and every patent that can be issued on said application and on said invention in the United States of America and in its colonies, territories and dependencies, and in all countries foreign to the United States of America;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignors have

sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the Assignee Assignors' full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid application, the aforesaid invention, and each and every patent that may be issued on the aforesaid invention and application in the United States of America, and in its colonies, territories and dependencies and also in all countries foreign to the United States of America, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee for its own use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives to the end of the term or terms for which a patent or patents may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignors if this Assignment had not been made.

Assignors hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent on the aforesaid invention or resulting from the aforesaid application directly to the Assignee.

Assignors hereby authorize the Assignee and its successors to apply for a patent or patents directly in its own name upon the aforesaid invention wherever the same is permitted by law, and also assigns, sells, transfers and sets over unto the Assignee and its successors all priority rights under the aforesaid application.

Assignors further covenant to execute all additional instruments and to do all things necessary to carry out the

purpose of this instrument, at the expense of the Assignee and its successors.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignors have hereunto set their hands and affixed their seals this  $27^{\circ}$  day of February, 1992.

Lola M. Reid

\*\*Force Agelly

Maria Agelli

Andreas Ochs

STATE OF NEW YORK )

COUNTY OF )

On this day of , 1992, before me came Lola M. Reid, to me known and known to me to be the individual described in, and who executed the foregoing instrument, and she acknowledged to me that she had executed the same.

Notary Public

STATE OF NEW YORK )
COUNTY OF )

On this day of , 1992, before me came Maria Agelli, to me known and known to me to be the individual described in, and who executed the foregoing instrument, and she acknowledged to me that she had executed the same.

Notary Public

STATE OF NEW YORK )
COUNTY OF )

On this day of , 1992, before me came Andreas Ochs, to me known and known to me to be the individual described in, and who executed the foregoing instrument, and he acknowledged to me that he had executed the same.

Notary Public

56**7**9J

RECORDED
PATENT AND TRADEMARK
OFFICE

MAR -6 1992

### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Lola M. Reid, a citizen of the United States of America residing at 54 Highbrook Avenue, Pelham, NY, Maria Agelli, a citizen of Italy residing at 800 Old Springfield Avenue, Summit, NJ and Andreas Ochs, a citizen of Germany residing at 1579 Rhinelander Avenue, Bronx, NY (hereinafter "the Assignors"), have, invented certain new and useful improvements in PROLIFERATION OF HEPATOCYTE PRECURSORS for which an application for United States Letters Patent was filed on August 7, 1991, Serial No. 07/741,128, and

WHEREAS, Albert Einstein College of Medicine of Yeshiva University, a Division of Yeshiva University (hereinafter "the Assignee"), a corporation organized under the laws of the State of New York, having a principal place of business at 1300 Morris Park Avenue, Bronx, New York 10461 is desirous of acquiring the Assignors' entire right, title and interest in and to said application and the invention described therein, and each and every patent that can be issued on said application and in the United States of America and in its colonies, territories and dependencies, and in all countries foreign to the United States of America;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignors have

sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the Assignee Assignors' full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid application, the aforesaid invention, and each and every patent that may be issued on the aforesaid invention and application in the United States of America, and in its colonies, territories and dependencies and also in all countries foreign to the United States of America, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee for its own use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives to the end of the term or terms for which a patent or patents may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignors if this Assignment had not been made.

Assignors hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent on the aforesaid invention or resulting from the aforesaid application directly to the Assignee.

Assignors hereby authorize the Assignee and its successors to apply for a patent or patents directly in its own name upon the aforesaid invention wherever the same is permitted by law, and also assigns, sells, transfers and sets over unto the Assignee and its successors all priority rights under the aforesaid application.

Assignors further covenant to execute all additional instruments and to do all things necessary to carry out the

purpose of this instrument, at the expense of the Assignee and its successors.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignors have hereunto set their hands and affixed their seals this 11th day of  $_{\tt March}$  , 1992.

-	Lola M. Reid			
-	Maria Agelli			
-	Andreas Ochs			
STATE OF NEW YORK ) COUNTY OF ) ss.:	• 022			
On this day of , 1992, before me came Lola M. Reid, to me known and known to me to be the individual described in, and who executed the foregoing instrument, and she acknowledged to me that she had executed the same.				
-	Notary Public			
STATE OF NEW YORK ) COUNTY OF ) ss.:				
COUNTY OF ) ss.:				
On this day of Maria Agelli, to me known and know described in, and who executed the she acknowledged to me that she had	DE INTEGNING inctrimont and			

Notary Public

RECORDED
PATENT AND TRADEMARK
OFFICE

STATE OF NEW YORK )

SS.:

11AY 11 1202

COUNTY OF FREIDUR)

On this Mt4 day of Marc4 , 1992, before me came Andreas Ochs, to me known and known to me to be the individual described in, and who executed the foregoing instrument, and he acknowledged to me that he had executed the same.

Motary Public

5679J

7 UR 512/92

# Unterschriftsbeglaubigung

Vorstehende, heute vor mir eigenhändig vollzogene Unterschrift von

Herrn Dr. Andreas Günter O c h s , Arzt, geb. am 12.06.1952, wohnhaft Habichtweg 9, 7800 Freiburg i. Br., ausgewiesen durch gültigen amtlichen Lichtbildausweis,

wird hiermit als echt öffentlich beglaubigt.

Freiburg i. BR., 11. März 1992 Notariat 7 Freiburg i. BR.

Huke, Notar

Notariatskosten bezahlt

10.3.92

DM 01710

7800 Freiburg

AU 1831415C

\_4\_

PATENT REEL: 022473 FRAME: 0838

RECORDED: 03/31/2009